	Posted On: 01312020
Notice of Determination	Removed On: 03/14/2020
 To: ☑ Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 ☑ Clerk of the Board County of: San Bernardino Address: <u>385 North Arrowhead Avenue, Second Floor</u> San Bernardino, CA 92415-0130 	Receipt No: 56.013120:0.65 From: Public Agency: San Bernardino County, LUSD Address: 385 North Arrowhead Ave, First Floor San Bernardino, CA 92415-0187 Contact: Tom Nievez Phone: 909-387-5036 Lead Agency (if different from above): Address: Address:
	Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in complia Resources Code.	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	nghouse): <u>2004031114</u>
Project Title: Church of the Woods	
Project Applicant: <u>Church of the Woods</u>	
Project Location (include county): In the community of R	imforest, on the north side on State Route 18,
east of Bear Springs Road and west of Daley Canyon Roa	ad.
Project Description:	
Conditional Use Permit (P201700270) to construct a relig two-story Youth Center/Gymnatorium, recreational facil story assembly building with a maximum seating capacit maintenance/caretaker unit in two phases on a 13.6-acr	ities, sports field, 41,037 square-foot, two- y of 600, and a 1,500 square-foot, two-story
This is to advise that the <u>San Bernardino County</u>	has approved the
(X Lead Agency or Re above described project on <u>January 23, 2020</u> and has ma above described project. (date)	de the following determinations regarding the
	on the environment.
 The project [will will not] have a significant effect An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project Mitigation measures [were were not] made a cord A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the point 	his project pursuant to the provisions of CEOA.
er i men ge i Ma nere La mere neri mere parecant to the p	

j	
5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [🛛 was 🗌 was no	t] adopted for this project.

This is to certify that the final and record of project approval and the Final Environmental Impact Report are available to the General Public at:

385 N. Arrowhead Ave., San Bernardino, CA 92415

Signature (Public Agency):_	-tonum	Title: <u>Contract</u>	Planner Governor's Office of Planning & Research
Date: January 23, 2020	Date Recei	ived for filing at OPR:	FFB 07 2020
	083, Public Resources Code. 1174, Public Resources Code.		STATE CREVIABILISCHOUSE

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY LEAD AGENCY EMAIL San Bernardino County, LUSD LEAD AGENCY EMAIL COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING San Bernardino PROJECT TITLE PROJECT TITLE Church of the Woods PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL San Bernardino County, LUSD CITY PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY 385 North Arrowhead Avenue San Bernardino PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) CITY	
36 — 01 SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY LEADAGENCY EMAIL San Bernardino County, LUSD COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING San Bernardino PROJECT TITLE Church of the Woods PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL San Bernardino County, LUSD San Bernardino CA PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Other Special District State CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: School District Other Special District State Chertified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,136.50 \$1,136.50 Exempt from fee Other of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (a	StartOver Finalize&Email
STATE CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY LEAD AGENCY EMAIL San Bernardino County, LUSD COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING San Bernardino San Bernardino PROJECT TITLE PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL Church of the Woods PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL San Bernardino County, LUSD PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE 200 STATE 385 North Arrowhead Avenue San Bernardino PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Image: Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State CHECK APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Image: Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Image: Local Public Agenty Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,136.50 Image: Local Public Agency program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,136.50 Image: Local Public Agency program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,136.50 Image: Local Public Agency paid (attach	IMBER:
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY San Bernardino County, LUSD COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING San Bernardino PROJECT TITLE Church of the Woods PROJECT APPLICANT NAME San Bernardino County, LUSD PROJECT APPLICANT NAME San Bernardino County, LUSD PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE 385 North Arrowhead Avenue San Bernardino PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) [] Local Public Agency [] Local Public Agency [] School District [] Other Special District [] Environmental Impact Report (EIR) [] Si,343.25 [] Mittigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) \$2,406.75 Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW [] Exempt from fee [] Notice of Exemption (attach) [] Every throw of Effect Determination (attach) [] Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) [] Water Right Application or Petition F	312020 — 051
LEAD AGENCY LEAD AGENCY EMAIL San Bernardino County, LUSD COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING San Bernardino PROJECT TITLE Church of the Woods PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL San Bernardino County, LUSD PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY State State PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) CLacl Public Agency State Other Special District Check APPLICABLE FEES: State CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: \$3,343.25 Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) \$2,406.75 Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,136.50 Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) \$850.00 \$ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ County documentary handling fee \$ \$ \$	RINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)
LEAD AGENCY LEAD AGENCY EMAIL San Bernardino County, LUSD COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING San Bernardino PROJECT TITLE Church of the Woods PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL San Bernardino County, LUSD PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY State State PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) CLacl Public Agency School District Other Special District CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: State CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: \$3,343.25 Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) \$2,406.75 Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,136.50 Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) \$850.00 \$ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING San Bernardino PROJECT TITLE Church of the Woods PROJECT APPLICANT NAME San Bernardino County, LUSD PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE 385 North Arrowhead Avenue San Bernardino PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) [] Local Public Agency [] Local Public Agency [] Local Public Agency [] Environmental Impact Report (EIR) [] Environmental Impact Report (EIR) [] State CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: [] [] Environmental Impact Report (EIR) [] State Check application (MND)(ND) \$2,406.75 [] Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW [] Invoice of Exemption (attach) [] CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) [] Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) [] Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ [] County documentary handling fee </th <th>DATE</th>	DATE
San Bernardino PROJECT TITLE Church of the Woods PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL San Bernardino County, LUSD PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE 385 North Arrowhead Avenue San Bernardino CA PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	01312020
PROJECT TITLE Church of the Woods PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL San Bernardino County, LUSD PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE 385 North Arrowhead Avenue San Bernardino CA PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	DOCUMENT NUMBER
Church of the Woods PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL San Bernardino County, LUSD PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY 385 North Arrowhead Avenue San Bernardino PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL San Bernardino County, LUSD CITY PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY 385 North Arrowhead Avenue San Bernardino PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Check appropriate box) Image: Local Public Agency School District Other Special District Image: Local Public Agency School District Other Special District Image: Local Public Agency School District State Image: Local Public Agency State State Image: Local Public Agency State State Image: Local Public Agency State State<	
385 North Arrowhead Avenue San Bernardino CA PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	PHONE NUMBER (909) 387-5036
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) ✓ Local Public Agency ✓ Local Public Agency School District CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: ✓ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW Check of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00	ZIP CODE
Image: Control Contecontrol Control Control Control Control Con	92415-0187
 Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,136.50 Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 County documentary handling fee 	Agency Private Entity
 Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,136.50 Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ County documentary handling fee \$ 	\$ 3,343.25
 Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ County documentary handling fee 	\$0.00
 Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ County documentary handling fee 	\$0.00
County documentary handling fee	
County documentary handling fee	0.00
	50.00
PAYMENT METHOD: □ Cash □ Credit □ Check ☑ Other ☑ TOTAL RECEIVED \$	3,393.25
SIGNATURE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITL X Lisa Arredondo, Deputy Clerk	E

COPY - CDFW/ASB

COPY - COUNTY CLERK

DFW 753.5a (Rev. 12012019)